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RELATING TO THE TRANSPORTATION OF DELEGATES TO
THE INTERNATIONAL CONVENTION AT CLEVELAND, O, MAY 25—29, 1881

OFFICE OF THE INTERNATIONAL COMMITTEE OF THE
Yorxe Mex's CHRISTIAN ASSOCIATIONS OF THE
UxiTED STATES AND BriTisn PROVIKCES.

Cor, 98d Streel and Fourth Avenwe.

New York, May 2, 1881,

In seeking to secure reduction of fares for Delegates to the International Couvention
at CLEVELAND, Omto, the Committee has found, as in previous years, that from many points such redue-
tion can be most advantageously negotiated by gentlemen in those localities. In announcing, therefore,
the definite arrangements which have been made, we give also the names of gentlemen to #hom applica-
tion can be made for farther information on this subject. These reduced rates are granted to persons
attending the Convention as Delegates or Corresponding Members and to their families accompanying

them.

Fros HaniFax and other points in Nova Scotia, Delegates are referred to Mr. Joln 8. Maclean, Halifax, for infurma-
tion concerning reduced rates of fare.

Frou Bostox.—The Bos1ox & ALBANY RATLROAD offers to Delegates round trip tickets from Boston to Cleveland and
return for $15.00.  Apply to Young Men’s Christian Association, Boston, Mass.

For reduced rates from Boston to Cleveland and return, via New York and the PENXSYLVANIA RAlLnoap, apply to
Mr. C. 8. Haldeman, 205 Washington 5t., Boston.

The New York CENTRAL & Hupso¥ RivErR Rammoan offers to Delegates the following reduced rates of fare on
presentation of their credentials to ticket agents,

New York to Cleveland and retarn, - $10.50 Syracuse to Cleveland and return, - = BL200
Poughkeepsie to Cleveland and return, 19.00 Rochester to Cleveland and return, - . 9.50
Albany to Cleveland and retarn, - - 1653

The NEw Tork, LAKE ERik & WESTERN RarLioap, offers to Delegates on presentation of their eredentials, the follow.
ing reduced rates :

New York to Cleveland and return, - $19.50 Elmira to Cleveland and retamn, - - £12.45

Newburgh to Cleveland and retarn, - 16,50 Corning to Cleveland and return, - - = 1280
Binghamton to Cleveland and return, - - 15,00 Hornellsville to Cleveland and retarn, - - 1125
The PEXNSYLVAKIA RAILEOAD offers to Delegates on presentation of their eredentials the following reduced rates :
New York to Cleveland and return, - £10.50 Tyrone to Cleveland and return, - . £11.00
Philadelphia to Cleveland and return, 1650 Altoonn to Cleveland and retarn, - 11.25
Lancaster to Cleveland and return, - 13.50 Baltimore to Cleveland and return, - - 15.40

Harnsbarg to Cleveland and return, 15.00

Froy BALTIMOEE T0 CLEVELAXD AND RETURN,—For reduced rates apply to H. P. Adams, Y. M. C. A., Baltimore, Md.

The Marigrrs & CLEVELAND BAILWAY will return Delegates at one cent per mile, upon presentation to the ticket
agent of cenificates signed by Ricuanp C. Monsg, the Secretary of the International Committee, stating that they passed over
this road going to Cleveland and paid full fure.

The CrscissaT, HamMmrox & Davros, and its leased lines, the Daytox & MicH1GAR, the CIRCINNATL, Breomosn &
Cnicaco, and the CixcisxaTi, Hamiiros & ISpraxaronis will sell excursion tickets at two cents per mile each way, frm
any of their stations, to Delegates, on presentation of their credentials,

The CLEVELAXD, CorumBus, CIxcisXATL & INDIANAPOLIS BatLway will return Delegates at one cent per mile, upon
presentation, on or before May 80, to the ticket agent et Cleveland of certificates signed by the Secretary of the International
Committee, stating that they passed over this road going to Cleveland and paid full fare.

The LAKE SHORE & Micnieas SouTnERS RaiLwat will return Delegates at one cent per mile, upon presentation, on or
before May 80, to the ticket agent at Cleveland, of certificates signed by the Secretary of the International Committes, stating
that they passed over this road going to Cleveland and paid full fare.

The New Youk, PEXSsYLVAKIA & Onio Bammwax will return Delegates at one cent per mile, upon presentation to
ticket agent at Cleveland of certificates signed by the Secretary of the International Committes, stating that they passed over
this road golng to Cleveland and paid full fare,

The ALABAMA GREAT SouTHERN RALway will sell to delegates, upon presentation of their credentials, excursion
tickets to Cincinnati from May 18 to 22, and make tickets good for fifteen days from date, at four cents per mile round trip,

The CAXADA SoUTHERK Ramway will make rate of one and one-third fare for the ronnd trip, Delegates must have
orders for tickets and buy round trip tickets before starting. Apply to Mr. J. B, Bquire, ¥. M. C. &, Buffalo, N. .
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The Graxp RAPIDS & INDIANA RATLROAD will make a rate of one and one-third fare for the round trip from siations on
ita line. Delegates must procute orders and buy their round-trip tickets before starting. Apply for such orders to Mr. L.
P. Rowland, ¥. M. C. A., Grand Raplds, Mich.

The Prrrspanai, Fort WATKE & Cnicaco, the Erie & PITTSBURGH, the AsuTABULA & PreraRunos, the CLEVELAND
& Prerssuren, the Purrsponen, CrxcrsyaTt & St. Lous, and the CorLvMprs, CHicaGe & INpiaxa CESTRAL Railroads will
sell excursion tickets at fonr cents per mile, for the round trip. Delegates munst have orders, and bay their round trip
tickets before starting. Apply for these orders to Mr. C. L. Kimball, ¥. M. C. A,, Clevelaud, or Mr.R.A Orr, Y. M. C. A,
Pittnburgh, or Mr. G. W, Cobb, R.R. Y. M. C. A, Indianapolis,

The LOVISYILLE & NAsAvILLE RAFROAD, will make reduced rates to Loulsville from points on its line, bat Delegates
must be farnished with onders, which they can receive by communicating with Mr. J. F, Huober, Y. M. C. A, Louisville, imme-
diately on receipt of this circular. '

The Trans-Ohio Divisions of the Baramaore & Omnio Ramroan will sell tickets to Monroeville and return ot the rate
of four cents per mile one way. Delegates must procure orders of Mr. H, P. Adams, Y. M. C. A, Baltimore.

Efforts are still being made to facilitate the transportation of Delegates; and further information
ean be obtained from the following :

D. A. Bupeg, Y. M. C. A, Montreal, Que. J. H. Sgar, Y. M. C. A., Philadelphia, Pa.
ArFrEp Saxpmay, Y. M. C. A, Toronto, Ont. A, T, lemmveway, Y. M. C. A, Chieago, I1L
W. C. DoucLass, Y. M. C. A, St. Louis, Mo. E. Bursmanm, Y. M. C. A, Cincinnati, O,

J. F. Huseg, Y. M. C. A., Louisville, Ky. C L. KiuBani, Y. M. C. A, Cleveland, O.
H. P. Apaxs, Y. M. C. A,, Baltimore, Md.

CEpiAS BRAINERD, Chasrman of Commiltee,

Ricuarp C. MorsE, General Seeretary.
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